RUGGED
LANTERN"

INSTRUCTIONS
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IMPORTANT
_ WARNING

Thank you for purchasing the Zippo

Rugged Lartem. When using electrical
appliances, basic precautions should always
be followed, including the following:

+ READ ALL WARNINGS AND
INSTRUCTIONS before using your
Zippo Rugged Lantern for the first time,
* Fajlure to follow all instructions may result
in electric shock, fire and/for seriows injury.
* To reduce the risk of injury, dose
supearyision is necessary when the
lantern is used near childran
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, INJURY,
ELECTRIC SHOCK OR PROPERTY DAMAGE:

= Sharp objects may scratch, crack, or
break the lens, avoid contact,
* (o not expose to temperatures above
1207 {49°C).
* Do not expose charger o water or any
other liquid,
# lse only the manufacturer supplied
charger fo recharge.,
« When an extension cord s used: B
— sz an extension cord in good condition
with proper capacity. Do not place
where il can be tipped over, snagged,
or pulled on unintentionalky.
- The extension cord should be kept dry.

SAVE THESE

INSTRUCTIONS

The Zippa Rugged Lantern battery is shipped
with a partial charge and MUST be fully
charged before using the first time. Follow
the charging instructions below carefully.
CHARGE INDICATOR LIGHT

Ingide the lantern located on the bottom
reflector {above the power button (A) near
the lamp) is the change indicator light (B).
This is an LED light that will blink Red when
the lantem battery requires charging, When
the battery is being charged, the light will
blink: ﬁmge. and when fully charged the

lightt will change to Green.

BATTERY STATUS INDICATOR LIGHT

RED - BLINKING BATTERY NEEDS
CHARGING

ORANGE - BLINKING  BATTEHY IN
CHARGE MODE

GREEN BA'ITEH‘I‘DFIJLL?

CHARGE
Make sure the unit is thoroughly dry before
charging or recharging. If the unit has been
submerged, dry thoroughiy before opening
the cap over the recharge port. If water
leaks into the charging port (G), the unit can
sustain permanent damage,

* [}z only with AC or DC charging adapters
that are provided with the lanlern. Plug in
the charging adapter (1) into the lantern DG
charging port (G) first, and then plug into
the charging source.

« After charging/recharging, disconnect the
charging adapter {I) or extension cord.

* Pull by plug rather than cord when
disconnecting to reduce the risk
of damage.

* (o no attempt to charge the unit if the
charger is damaged — contact the
manufacturer for repair or replacement.

* Place charging adapter cords so they do
not become entangled or become a
safety hazard,

* {pep charging adapter cords away from
sharp edges.

Charging using the 120 volt AC Charger

* Make sure the Hght is tumed off by
pushing the power button (A} and cydling
until the light is off.

* (pen the water tight cap (H) on the
charging port (G).

* Insert the d'mrgm%adapm_r il) of the AC
charger into the DC charging port (G).
Insert the plug end into a standard 120 volt
BGOHz outlet.

* The battery indicator light (B) will flash
orange if property charging. Do not charge
for mare than & hours.

= When fully charged, the battery indicator
[ight (B) will turn green.

* Remave the AC Charger plug from the wall,
remaove the charging adapter ([) from the
lantern and replace the water tight
charging port cover (H).

“IMPORTANT - Always replace the water

fight charging port cover (H) toe profect

from parmanent damage to the device

from water and debris.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY, To operate

the Zippo Rugged Lantern, press the power
button (A) in quick succession in the
following arder;

* Press once initiates the 5.0.5. function and
the light will Blink 5.0.5, in Morse code,
* Press twice places the LED at
100% power,
* Press three times, places the LED at
0% power,
* Press four times, places the LED at
10% power.
* Press again to power off.
CARE AND MAINTENANCE
If the lantemn becomes soiled, gently dean
the lantern with a solution of water and mild
dish washing detergent, Take care to NOT
use abrasive coths or cleaning agents that
may harm or damage the lanterm,
Periodically inspect the condition of the
chargers. Contact manufacturer to replace
a component that may have become warn

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

or broken.

All batteries lose enwgi_rmm self-discharge
over time especially at higher temperatures.
When the unit is not in use, we recommend
that the batlery is charged at least every
three (3) months.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

All rechargeable batteries will degrade over
tima eventually limiting the battenes ability
to retain 2 charge. If the battery will no
lznger hold a charge, please contact Zippo
Consumer Refations at £14-368-2700 or
www_zippa.com for information on ardering
a replacement battery pack.

Safe Battery Disposal

This unit contains a lithium ion
rechargeable battery pack, which must be
disposed of properly when it will no lenger
retain a charge. For information on recycling
this battery, call toll-free (800) 822-8837.
To locate a free recycling program collection

center near il:ll.r. iu 1o mm.calrzﬁde.ui

* |Jse only fippo battery packs designed for
use with this rechargeable lantem.

= 7ippo Manufacturing Company is not
responsible for any damage or accident
caused by the use of any non-Zippo
battery pack.

* (o not punciure the battery pack,

* Use ONLY the chargers provided with
your lantern to awold the potential for
overheating, leaking, or exphosion.

# [l not expose battery to intense heat or
dispose in a fire as this may result in
an explosion.

= Before disposing of the battery, protect
the exposed terminals with heavy-duty
electrical tape 1o prevent shorting
{shorting can result in injury or fire)

The Rugged Lantermn’s duralbde kabric handle {0
can ba wsed 1o haryg the lantern. Simply unsnap
the &nd {E}, hang in a safs place and sacunaly
re-anap the handle. Ensure the lantern is secure
and cannol ful

*CAUTION - Protect against injury of damags by
ansuring the handle is sacurely snapped in place
an the lantern and on a sturdy anchor capable of
supporting the lanbem.

W you have any prablerns with the operation of
your Rugged Jppa Lantern, do nat returm it to
the refodl store. Instead, corsumers in the ULS.
should contact Zippo Consurnes Relations af
B14-368-2700 for further insbructions or visi
WAL ZIpPO.com

Conswmers oulside the LS, should contact your
local distibutar. Under no cincumstancess shoukd
you mad the Zippo Rugged Lantern. Please follow
the advics of the local distritautor in your couniry,
sap fallowing listing.

“Limited Warranly - § year on marencls and
wiorkmonship, exept bonery, of the Siopo Bugged
Loafern. Nosmal wear and rear, foding or frésh,
riiddse o chase, and wie comtrary Id Insirdtions
ore exdfaded. ™ Any aitempt Lo open the sealed
poviions of the Zippo Rugged Lanfern case by ary
Ao proived Feais centter vl vodd HhE worrd
Zippo Manufacturing Compaay will repair or
replace wills same of similer produet af Sippa
Moaufociuning s discretion, This warranly is saly
vedlicd with the presevielion of the onging

Sefid recelod.

Thie Bathery warroaly (5 1 year on raterals and
wirkmianafip. Normal weds and fedr, misuvse or
airse, arnd use canlvary 1o nslracions ane exdfuded.
This warrdrly gives you specific degal rights wikich
Far éoncorrealtly wilh, oad do ol affiect, your
sfarutouy righrs.

Tir rrhed @ wharrdrly claint or ask g question pléase
wiite, tefeplone, ar Wil our websine

Coalact:

Zippo

Zippo Manufacturing Company
33 Barbour Streat,

Bradford, Pennaylvania 16701 USA
Telephona: 814-368-2700

Visit our Customer Care Website:
Zippo.com

In Canada importad byffa Canada importé par
Hyde's Distribution

BE6E Kinsmen Cour

Miagara Falts, ON,, Canaca L2E 655

Tel; B05-358-3674
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INSTRUCTIONS

POUR LA
LANTERNE ROBUSTE

INSTRUCCIONES
PARA EL USO DEL
ROBUSTO FAROL

CONSIGNES JMPORTANTES

IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES

DE SECURITE

Merci d'avoir achateé la lanterne robuste

Zippo. Lorsgque 'on utilise un appareil

électrique, il faut toujours respecter des

précautions de base, y compris celles-ci:

« LIRE LES AVERTISSEMENTS ET LES
INSTRUCTIONS avant d'utiliser votre
lamterns robuste Zippo pour la
premigre fois,

* L& non-respect des instructions peut
entrainer ung déchﬁe électrigque, un
incandie atiou des blessures graves,

* Afin de réduire les risques de blassures,

B 2 preuve os
vigilance lorag 1 lanterne est utilisés
a proximite d'enfants

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, INJURY,

ELECTRIC SHOCK OR PROPERTY

DAMAGE:

* Eviter le contact avec les objets pointus
car ils peuvent rayer, fissurer ou casser
|a lentille,

* Me pas exposer a des températures
superieures a4 49 °C (1207

AFIN DE REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE
DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE :
*hla pas exiwser le changeur & 'eau ou &
tout autre
sl ltilisar unlquemant le changeur fourni
par la fabricant pour recharger.
*Quand une raflongs est utilisse :
o Utiliser une rallonge en bon état et
d'une capacité ade&tuate Me pas
la placer ol elle 28 Menverser,
s'accrocher ou elre tirée da manigre
involontaire,
o La rallonge doit &tre maintenue
au sec,

CONSERVER CES

INSTRUCTIONS

La pile de la lanterne robuste lelm
est livrée avec une charge partielle at
DOIT étre complétement changée avant
d'étre utilisée la premiére fois, Suivre
les instructions de charge ci-dessous
attentivement.
UDYANT DE CHARGE

ganl de charge (B) se trouve
a I intérieur de la lanterne, sur le
réflacteur infériaur [au-dessus du bouton
d ‘slimentation (A] prés de la lamps), I
s'agit d'une lumiers DEL qui clignote
rouge lorsque la pile de la lanterne doit
étre rec:hafﬁﬂe& Lorsque la pile est en

'GDLIFE de charge, le voyant se met &
noter aranﬁg et une fois la pile
en i&rement chargée, le vovant passe

au vert.
VOYANT D'ETAT DE LA PILE
COULELR AT
RECHARG
CLIGNOTE ORANGE LA PILE EST EN
COURS DE
CHARGE
VERT Ltg_lE.E EST COM
P MENT
CHARGEE

Asaurez-vous que I'appareil soit
complétement sec avant de charger ou
recharger. Si I'appareil a été immengé,

il faut be sécher complétement avant

d'ouvrir la capuchen sur le port de

recharge. L' s,charen peut &tre
endommage de maniére permanente si

de I'eay entre dans le port de charge (G).

* Litiliser uniquement avec les adaptateurs
da charge CA ou CC fourmis avec la
Iantamﬂ Brancher "adaptateur de charge
{I!u sur fe port de charge CC de la lanterns
) d abord, puis be brancher sur la source
de charge.

Aprés la chali}a}rechargﬂ debrancher
I adaptateur de charge (1) ou la rallongs.

* Tirer sur la fiche et non sur le cordon lors
du débranchement afin de réduire le
risque de dommages.

+ Ne pas tenter de recharger 'appareil
lorseue le chargeur est endommags -
confacter e fabricant pour une réparation
ou un remplacement.

» Placer les cordons des adaptateurs
de charge de maniére & ca qu'ils ne
s'amméelent pas ou deviennent un danger
pour la sécurite.

+ Garder les cordons des adaptateurs de
charge & I'scart des bords tranchants.

Charger avec le chargeur de 120 voits CA

* 5'assurer que le voyant est éleint en
uyarit sur le bouton d'alimentation
[){ﬁel attendre jusqu'a ce que le voyant
s0it dteint,

* Quvrir le capu:hun étanche [H) sur le

Fon de charge (G
sérer |’ aﬁamateur de charge (1) du
:hargur CA dans le port de charge
{3). Inserer a fiche dans une pnise
standard de 120 volts 60 Hz.

* e \'un ant de la pile (B) clignote orange
si la charge se fait bien, Ne pas laisser
sur la charge pendant plus de B heures.

* Lorsque la pile est completement
chargée, le voyant de la pile (B)
devient vart.

» Retirer la fiche du chargeur CA de la
prise murale, retirer |'adaptateur de
charge (1) de la lanterne et remettre en
place le capuchon étanche du port de
charge (H}.

*IMPORTANT - Toujours replacer e

capuchon étanche du port de charge

(H) &fin de protéger I'apparedl contra Ie-s

dommages permanents causes par 'sau

el les débris,

[ MODEDEMPLOI
POLUR USAGE DOMESTIQUE
SEULEMENT. Pour faire fonctionner ka
lanterme robuste Erppo appuyer sur le
buut-:m dalimentation {A) en succession
de dans I'ordre suivant ;
r une fois lance la fonction
. &t le voyant clignote 5.0.5. en
u:-::lda Morse.

* Appuyer deux fois met la DEL & 100 %
de sa puissance.

« Appuyer trois fois met la DEL & 50 %
de 53 puissance.

* Appuyer quatre fois met la DEL & 10 %
de sa puissance.

» Appuyer & nouveau pour éteandre.

S0INS ET ENTRETIEN

Si la lanterne est sale, [a nettoyer
doucement avec une solution d'eau
et de détergent doux pour la vaissells,
Prendre sain de ne pas utiliser de
chiffons abrasifs ou d'agents de
nettoyage qui peuvent affecter ou
endommager la lantarne,

Inspecter 'état des chargeurs
pénodiquement, Contacter le fabricant
pour remplacer tout composant usé

ou brisé.

Toutes les piles perdent beur charge au

fil du temps, surtout a des températures
élevees, Lorsque 'appareil n'est pas
utilisé, nous recommandons de charger la

pile au moins tous les trois (3) maois,
REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE

Toutes les piles rechargeables se
dégradent avec le temps ce qui limite

la capacité des piles & consarver une
charge. Si la pile ne retient plus la charge,
veuillaz contacter les relations avec les
consommateurs Zippo au B814-368-2700
ou Afer SUr Waww. er} J}our plus
d'informations sur la fav;aﬂ

commander une pile de remplacement.
Elimination da la Pile en Toute Sécyrité
Cet appareil contient une pile lithium-ion
rechargeable, qui doit &tre éliminde de
fagon appropriee quand elle ne conserve
plus 3a charge. Pour plus d'informations
sur e re;::.rclage de cette 1'E COMmposer
sans frais le (B00) B22-88 ? Pour
localiser un Dentre de recyclage avec
programme de collecte gratuit prés de

chez vous, aller sur www.callZrecycle.ong
* |tiliser uniguement les piles Zippo
congues pour étre utilisées avec cetle
lanterne rechargeable.
* Zippo Manufacturing Company n'est
pas responsable pour tout dommage
o accident causé par l'utilisation
d'une pile non-Zippo.
* Ne pas percer |a pile.
* N'utiliser que les chargeurs fournis avec
votre lanteme afin d'éviter les risques
de surchauffe, de fuite ou d'explosion.
* Me pas exposer |a pile & une chaleur
intense ou |a jeter dans un few, car cela
oUrTail provoquer une ax or,
Enrant dﬂpiet&ﬁﬂ pile, prﬂtepggfgles
bomes ax
robuste afin
court-circuit
U un incendie)

sees avec du ruban isolant
d'éviter un court-circuit {un
t causer des blessures

La pofgnéa de tissu résistant robuste da la lantems
(DY pewt #tre utiisde pour accrocher la lanterme. ||
sutlit o' ouvrir b bowton-pression de Cextrémits (E),
e 'accracher dans un endroit s0r of da relermer be
boutan-pression de manidee sécuritaine, S'assurer
que la lanteme est accrochée feemement et qu'elia
ne peut pas tomber,

"ATTENTION = Sa protéger contre les blessures
ou les dommages on 5"assurant que ka poignde est
bien fixée an place sur la lanterne et sur un poin
dancrage solide capable da supporter ka lanterne.

POUR LINE REPARATION

Si vous dprouves des probiémes avec le
fonctionnament de volre lanennse robuste Zippo,
nie la pdoumes pas au magasin de ditail. Phadt,
les consommatelws améncains dolvent contacter
les relations avec les consommateurs Zippo au
814-368-2700 pour oblenir des Irstruclions
supplementaines ou aller sur Wiww,Zippo,com,
Les consommateurs 4 Pextérieur des Etats-Unis
doivent contacter leur distributeur local, Vous ne
JEVED B EUCUN cas envoyer B lanterne robusta
Zippa par la poste, Veuiler suivre les consels de
wolne distibuteur locad dans votre pays: voir ka liste
ci-dessous.

Gargnte fimilde - § ans sur les matdriaur et fo
fabrication de b Iearerme rabuste Zippa, 4 Mesception
de b plie, U'usure normale, b déroloration ou lo
[inition, Putisation incorrecle ow abusive, ef ume
wlilisatian contraine qurinsinctions sonr exclises.
Towte fentative d'ouvrir les parties scelldes ou boilier
de b fanterne roburste Jopo par un cenire de
réparation non agrdd aamnend celte garmarie,

Zippa Manufacturing Company s'engage & réparer
l'appaei ou d b remplocer por des produis
similaires ow semblobies, & \a discrélion de Zippo
Muonufocturing. Cette garantie est valable
umlgUement sur gréseararion de kn focfure oviginale,

Lo garantie de la pile est de 1.an sur fes maldrigux
el la fobricalion. Luswre normale, Ietiisation
Incorrecte gu ghusive, et une wilisation coafraie
U IRSIFACHONS S00T eReives

Cetfe gavantie vous domne des drofls idgou précis
qul fonctionnent en ménre temps ef n'affectent pas
s drodts prdvus por ha koY

Fowur faire wne réclamation ou poser e queshion,
vewiller pows écrire, nous Mldphomer ou visifer notre
sire W,

Coordonnées:

Zippo

Zippo Manufacturing Company
Bradford, Pennaylvania 16701 LISA
Zippo.com

In Canada impered byffu Canada importé par
Hyda's Distribution

BEGE Kirvsmen Courl

Miagara Falls, ON., Canada L2E 655

Tel; 905-358-3674

Manufactured 1o Zippo quality standards in Ghina
Fabeiqués conformémant auy nommes ge quaitd de
Jippo en Ching

DE SEGURIDAD
ADVERTENCIA

(Gracias por comprar &l ROBUSTO FAROL de
Zippo. Cuando 3a usan artefactos eléctrcos,
siampre 28 deben seguir |as precauciones
bésicas, incluyenda las siguientes
* LEA TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS
E INSTRUCCIONES antes de usar por
primera vez su Robusto Farol
de Zippo.
* El incurnpémianio al saguir instrucciones
resultar en una descarga eléctrica,
uego o lesiones graves.
» Parg raduci al ries

@ ha s
58 Usa al *:Jrc cerca de I-.u nifio
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE FUEGO,
LESIONES, ELECTROCUSION O DANOS A
LA PROPIEDAD.
* Objetos afilades pueden rayar, rajar
romper & lente; evite su contacto,
* No er;pmerﬂ a temperaturas mayores a 49
L20
PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE
DESCARGA ELECTRICA:
* No e al ador al agua o a mingln
atro Pﬁﬁg i i ¥
* Ltikice unlcammte el cargador suministrado
Cpc' el fabricante para recargar,
ando un cable de extension es uliizado:
a) LMilice un cable de extension en buen
estado con la capacidad adecuada.
No lo coloque donde pueda volcarse,
engancharse, o pueda ser jalado
imoluntariamente.
bj El cable de pralongacidn debe
mantenerse Seco.

SALVE ESTAS

INSTRUCCIONES

La bateria para &l Robusto Farol de Zg:q:u
S8 enviacon una canga parcial v DEBE estar
completamente cargada antes de usarka por
imera vez. Siga cuidadosamente las
nsfrucciones cadas a continuacion.
LUZ INDICADORA DE CARGA
Dentro del faro! situado en ka parte infierior del
reflector (por encima del botdn de encendida
{A) cerca de la limpara) se encuentra &
indicador biminoso de carga (B). Es una luz
LED que cuando la bateria del farol necesita
sar cargada se enciende intermitenfemente en
rojo. Cuande la bateria se esta cargandp, el
indicador eminoso intermitente es narang, y
cuando esld completamente cargada,
la luz cambi a verde

LUZ INDICADORA DEL ESTADO DE
LA BATERIA
T
INTERMITENTE NECESITA SER
CARGADA
ANARANJADO - BATERIA EN MODC
INTERMITENTE DE CARGA
VERDE BATERIA
COMPLETAMENTE
CARGADA
Asequrese de que la unidad esté

completaments seca anfes ser cangada

o recargada, Sila unidad ha sido

surnergida, séquela ben anfes de abrir la
cubierta sobre el puerio de recarga. Si hay
una entrada de agua en &l puerlo de canga (G),
2 unidad puede sufnr dafio permanents.

¢ Usar solamente con adaptadores de carga
AL o DC los cuales vienen incluidos con el
faral. Conectar el adaptador de carga (1) al
[J.lerm de carga DC del fanol(G) primero y

ego a ka fuente de cama.

* Daspués da cargarrecargar, desconectar el
adaptador de carga (1} o cable de extension.

* Jalar del enchufe y no del cable al
desconectar para reducir el mi?u de dafio.

* Mo intentar cargar la unidad cargador
esta danado-contactar al fabricante para su
reparacidn o sustitucion.

+ Colocar los cables adaptadores de carga de
farma tal que no se comisrtan en un fiesgo
ﬁﬁ la sequridad.

ntener kos cables adaptadores de canga
lejos de bordes afilados.

Cargar utilizando o Cargador AC de
120 voltios

. Asegwes& que la luz se ha apagado
presionanda v girando €l baton de
encendida (A) que fa luz s apague.

* Abrir [a cubierta hermaticamente carrada
a prusba de agua (H) en el puerto de
carga (G).

* Insertar el adaptador de canga () del argador
ALC &n & puerto de carga DC (G). Insertar el
extremo del enchufe en una toma estandar
de B0Hz 120 voltios.

* La e indicadara de la bateria (B) s2 tormara
naranja si estd cargando debidamente, No
cargar por mas de & horas

* Cuando la bateria esta completamente
cargada, el indicador de luz (B) se
tomara verde,

» Ratirar ¢l cargador del enchufe AC de ka
parad, retirar &l adapiador de carga {f)
del farol y vuelva a colocar la cubserta
herméticamente cerrada a prueba de agua
sobre &l puerto de carga.

*IMPORTANTE - Siempre vusha a poner la

cubiera del puerto de carga hermeéticamente

cemada a prusba de agua [H) para proteger la

unidad de dafio permanente y de suciedad.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

SOL0 PARA USO DOMESTIC. Para hacer

funcionar el Robusto Farol de Zippo, prasionar

&l botdn de encendido (A) en rapida sucesidn

en el orden siguiante;

* Pulse una vez: inicia ka funcian $.0.5 de
socomo ¥ b luz titilard ka llamada de socomo
en cadigo Morse.

» Pulza dos veces: el LED estara al 100%
de potencia.

» Pulza tres veces: &l LED estard al 50%
de potencia,

* Pules cuatro veces: ef LED estard al 10%
de potencia,

* Presione nuevamenta para apagar,
CUIDADO Y MANTEMNIMIENTO

5i el faral 52 ensucia, impiar con cuidade
con una salucion de agua y detengente sugve
para lavar vajillas. Tener cusdado de no utilizar

pafios abrasivos o productos de limpieza que
puedan esiropear o dafiar el farol.

Inzpeccione pericdicamenie el estado de los
cargadores. Contactar el fabricanie para re-
emplazar un componente que pueda haberse
desgastado o rolo,
Todas las baterias puierﬁen gnergia de :
aulo-descarga con g espaecialmente a
altas lemperaturas, Elmﬁ unidad no esté
8n us0, 3 recomienda cargarla por kb mencs
cada fres [3) meses.
REMPLAZO DE LA BATERIA
Todas las baterias recargables se degradan
con el tiempo limitando eventualmente su
capatidad para mantensr [a canga, Sila
bateria ya no retiens la uarga.ﬁigase en
contacto con Relaciones con el Consumidar
de Zippo llamando al 314-368-2700 0 www.
Zippo.com para obtener informacion sobra
como solicitar un paquete de bateria
de reernplazo,

liminacid ra de i Bateria
Esta unidad cantiene una bateria de lones de
fitio recargable, que debe ser descartada de
manera adecuada cuando ya no preda
mantener carga. Para obtensr informacidn
sobre comoe reciclar esta baferia, llame gratis
al [300) 822-8837. Para encontrar un
programa gratuito de reciclaje en un cenirg
de acopio cercano , dirjasea

www, callZracyele.org

* Lltilice solo bateras Zippo disefiadas para
54 uso con este faral recargabe,

* La Empresa Zippo Manufacturing no se hace
responsable por ningun dafo o accidents
cawsado por el uso de cualquier bateria que
no sea Zippo.

+ No periore la bateria,

* Utilica UNICAMENTE of cargador suminis-
trado con su farol para evitar la posibiidad
de sobrecalentamiento, fuges o explosian,

* Wo exponer |2 bateria a calor intenso ni
desechar sobre &l fuego ya que esto puede
'EJr‘ctwncar una expiosion,

es de desachar la bateria, profeja lbos
terminales ex o6 con cinfa aisiante de
alta registencia para evitar un cortocircuito
[elfccrtacirm'rta puede causar lesianes
o fu

El enang ded Robusto Fasl de bapdo duraders (D) se pueda
BEZEF parm codgar |3 irnema. Simplements desabimche o
Tireal (E), cudlgusta en un lugar sagur y oon femeza vueia a
Btrnchan of mango. Asegirese de que & Ll queds sagura
o 58 puuncy Cle

"PRECAUGCIGN - Protegavss conlra leskones o dahos
mmﬁeuﬂwmmwmwm

SERVICIOD DE IHFDHH#CIOH

Saliens aigin problema con & funciossrmiesto d su Aobusio
Fiecd de Zipoo, no ko désvushed & la Senda. B cambia, ke
cordumiconss an ke EE.LLL deben comunicans con
Relaciones ton o Consumulor Dippa of B14-358-2700 para
chisnsr mis nancciones o deben vasiby suesin %o

WA ED00 G

Loe ondmidionss fusra de los EELRL deban ponérse én
canfacts ooh su detiudar iocal.

B0 singuna circunstantin se debe efrdar por comen &
Rotisto Forol de Zippa. Por bivoe, Sigl s comejos del

dintribwicor kocal b su pais y cofsuin [ squisns fib.
GARANTIA

*Gavantls ¥miloda - 5 efos ar malenidfes y mano dr gbr, con
eepcin de ks bafels def Rodusto Fosd de Jipgo. B desgane
rovmal, desmerecinienio o orsboda, mol sso pabuso, ¥ a0 A0
comGrme aon fas instroctiones esidn encluidos. “Cuslguwierisfesio
porabniries povies sellados de ko cojo del Rebuslo Favol e

Hopa por perte de cuafgaier oenfro de repsracid na culoriado
anwlard exg garandia. Lo Empress Sippe Mosafoctaring raporerd o
rpempdarand con o sisme procucko o con usd similar g discrecida
e Fippo Manafocturing, Lsho gosoaia sdke es veffide con fo
preseniooidn de' secibo odphsal g compra

[0 garonia de iz batedo &5 de rofo eo malrvizies y oo mand oy
obwo. El desgeste novmal, mal oso o.0buss, y uso mo oonfovme 0
s instrorciones pafdn ecildes

Exta gerantiz bt oforpa direches lepales especilioos guoe 5o afece
tan ol mismg Hespo que, 0o gieckan, =S derrchos legales
Posy hocer un reclevmo de garasdo o hacer wed

pregenta por fovor rcriba, Yame por ieldfang, o wislly marstr
sk moely

Contacto:

ZippPo
Zippo Manufacturing Company

Bradford, Pennsylvania 16701 LSA
Zippa.cam

Arl, Encend. Recargable “Tippoe”,-Cont. 1 Pleza
Importador:

XTABASA

Thitsans bmport Expeot LTDY S04 clay CV
Bouleyned & da Foabrero No 101

Col. San Frandcsco

Ban Andrds Tusths Ver, S5 10 Manics

FFC; TBA-S20T10-554

Tob G4y B4 T G207

Fatin (204) B4 7-5010

@il gt abaan Com

Fabncants y Exportador Dippo Manutscturing Company
23 Barboir Strest = Bradiond PAE.LLA
Manrachured 1o Zpoo quality standan in Ghina
Producido baky s nomas de caldad Zippo

en Chira



